- 8.6 Papakura-Henderson via Newmarket rail suburban services fares Ordinary adult single fares Ten trip fares Monthly season fares 8.6.1 8.6.2 8.6.3 8.7 Wellington-Paraparaumu rail suburban services fares 8.7.1 Ordinary adult single fares Ordinary adult single fares Ten trip fares 8.7.2 8.7.3 Monthly season fares.

  8.8 Wellington-Melling rail suburban service fares

  8.8.1 Ordinary adult single fares

  8.8.2 Ten trip fares

  8.8.3 Monthly season fares 11.6 Lost checks 11.7 Storage 8.9 Wellington-Upper Hutt rail suburban services fares
  8.9.1 Ordinary adult single fares
  8.9.2 Ten trip fares
  8.9.3 Monthly season fares
  8.10 Wellington-Johnsonville rail suburban services fares Ordinary adult single fares
  Ten trip fares 8.1ŏ.1 8.10.2
- 8.10.3 Monthly season fares 8.11 Masterton/Maymorn-Wellington/Upper Hutt rail subur
  - ban services fares
- 8.11.1 Ordinary adult single fares
  8.11.2 Ten trip fares
  8.11.3 Monthly season fares
  8.12 Dunedin-Mosgiel rail suburban services fares
- 8.12.1 Ordinary adult single fares 8.12.2 Ten trip fares 8.12.3 Monthly season fares

#### 9. COOK STRAIT RAIL FERRIES PASSENGER SERVICES

- 9.1 Tickets 9.2 Fares
  - 9.2.1 Ordinary single fares 9.2.2
    - Day excursion fares 9.2.3 Welfare beneficiaries and blind persons
- 9.3 "Super Six" travel vouchers
  - 9.3.1 Concession 9.3.2 Conditions 9.3.3 Applications

## 10. PASSENGERS' BAGGAGE

- 10.1 Carriage of Goods Act 1979
- 10.2 Free allowance
- 10.3 Corporation's right to determine free baggage
  - 10.3.1 Articles not accepted as free baggage
  - 10.3.2 Baggage to be personal property
- 10.3.3 Dangerous goods
  10.4 Employees' responsibilities
  10.5 Corporation's responsibilities
  10.6 Baggage taken into passenger compartment
- 10.7 Destination

- 10.8 Packaging and addressing 10.9 Liability of passengers
- 10.10 Insurance
- 10.11 Hand baggage on Cook Strait rail ferries

## 11. CHECKED BAGGAGE

- 11.1 Conditions
- 11.2 Liability
- 11.3 Presenting baggage for checking 11.4 Rail ferry checked baggage 11.5 Delivery of checked baggage

- 11.8 Unclaimed baggage

### 12. EXCESS BAGGAGE

- 12.1 Liability for excess baggage
- 12.1.1 Articles not entitled to be carried free 12.1.2 Excess articles
  12.2 Presentation in advance of departure
- 12.3 Charges to be prepaid
- 12.4 Payments to guard
- 12.5 Excess baggage receipt
- 12.6 Bicycles, power cycles, motor cycles and dogs
  12.6.1 Bicycles on rail ferries
  12.6.2 Power and motor cycles on rail ferries

  - 12.6.3 Dogs on rail ferries
- 12.7 Rates
  - 12.7.1 Rail
  - 12.7.2 Rail ferry

# 13. LOST BAGGAGE

- 13.1 Storage charges
- 13.2 Clearance of Corporation premises
- 13.3 Sale of lost baggage13.4 Liability of Corporation

# 14. LEFT BAGGAGE

- 14.1 Storage conditions
- 14.2 Acceptance for storage
  - 14.2.1 Baggage not accepted 14.2.2 Inadvertant acceptance

  - 14.2.3 Perishable articles
- 14.3 Left baggage label
  - 14.3.1 Issue of label 14.3.2 Baggage label
  - 14.3.2 Baggage label required 14.3.3 Delivery

  - 14.3.4 Lost butt
- 14.4 Left baggage becoming lost baggage
- 14.5 Liability of Corporation